Remeasurement of defined benefit pension plan -   -   11,855

(2,680) -   9,794

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 437,951 99,561 104,194

Increase in value of available-for-sale investments 53,910 17,777 25,188

Fair value realised on disposal of available-for-sale investments -   (52,092) (369,699)

491,861 65,246 (240,317)

Other comprehensive income / (loss) 489,181 65,246 (230,523)

1,008,261 675,435 2,651,970Total comprehensive income for the quarter / year

SBM BANK (MAURITIUS) LTD 4

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 Net Net

 unrealised  property

Capital Revenue investment revaluation Net

Stated Capital Treasury Statutory conservation reserve fair value reserve translation Total

capital Contribution shares reserve reserve (Restated) reserve (Restated) reserve equity

MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

At 01 January 2014

- As previously stated 303,740 -   (2,333,286) 521,885 551,145 15,395,534 345,896 280,153 (784,279) 14,280,788

- Surplus on revaluation of buildings on -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,002,326 -   1,002,326

- Adjustment of supplementary depreciation -   -   -   -   -   -   -   88,115 -   88,115

- As restated 303,740 -   (2,333,286) 521,885 551,145 15,395,534 345,896 1,370,594 (784,279) 15,371,229

Profit for the quarter -   -   -   -   -   610,189 -   -   -   610,189

Other comprehensive income for the quarter -   -   -   -   -   -   (34,315) -   99,561 65,246

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   -   9,899 -   (9,899) -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   -   (283,997) -   -   -   (283,997)

At 31 March 2014 (as Restated) 303,740 -   (2,333,286) 521,885 551,145 15,731,625 311,581 1,360,695 (684,718) 15,762,667

At 01 January 2014 303,740 -   (2,333,286) 521,885 551,145 15,395,534 345,896 1,370,594 (784,279) 15,371,229

Increase in stated capital 6,260 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   6,260

Transfer of treasury shares upon restructure -   -   2,333,286 -   -   -   -   -   -   2,333,286

Capital contribution arising on transfer of treasury shares -   2,541,744 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,541,744

Capital contribution received upon restructure -   5,521,362 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,521,362

Profit for the year -   -   -   -   -   2,882,493 -   -   -   2,882,493

Other comprehensive loss for the year -   -   -   -   -   11,855 (344,511) (2,061) 104,194 (230,523)

Transfer to capital conservation reserve -   -   -   -   174,096 (174,096) -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   -   34,211 -   (34,211) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   -   6,260 -   (6,260) -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   -   (11,657,915) -   -   -   (11,657,915)

At 31 December 2014 310,000 8,063,106 -   528,145 725,241 6,485,822 1,385 1,334,322 (680,085) 16,767,936

At 01 January 2015 310,000 8,063,106 -   528,145 725,241 6,485,822 1,385 1,334,322 (680,085) 16,767,936

Profit for the quarter -   -   -   -   -   519,080 -   -   -   519,080

Other comprehensive income for the quarter -   -   -   -   -   -   53,910 (2,680) 437,951 489,181

Transfer to capital conservation reserve -   -   -   -   824 (824) -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   -   16,238 -   (16,238) -   -

At 31 March 2015 310,000 8,063,106 -   528,145 726,065 7,020,316 55,295 1,315,404 (242,134) 17,776,197

SBM BANK (MAURITIUS) LTD

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 5

Quarter Quarter Year

ended ended ended

31 March 31 March 31 December

2015 2014 2014

MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

Net cash from / (used in) operating activities 2,402,162 (3,712,572) 307,920

Net cash from financing activities 27,607 733,555 786,395

Net cash (used in) / from investing activities (139,290) (72,986) 64,194

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 2,290,479 (3,052,003) 1,158,509